RUN FOR THE SON FINALS FOR 10K (2-4-2017)

Number First

1 Scott

2 Robert
3 Jadyn

4 Nicholas
5 Amy

6 Patrick
7 Thomas
8 Janes

9 Amanda
10 Roger
11 Ainsley
12 Marisol
13 Stan

14 Jesse
15 Lesley
16 Grace
17 Derek
18 Gingsing
19 Joy

20 Lexi

21 Katie
22 Kaylee
23 Sara

24 Nelson
25 Connor
26 Nick

27 David
28 Anthony
29 Ashley
30 Jason
31 Mark
32 Robert
33 Melissa
34 Kathryn
35 Jill

36 Kelly
37 Terry
38 Gaston
39 Pete
40 Andy
41 Lee

42 Mike
43 Lori

44 Roger
45 Samuel
46 Debbie
47 Carol

Last
Boetig
Barfield
Sethna
Pepper
Rhoads
Wootton
Bone
Dill
Lambert
Wiblin
Cole
Odom
Orr
Shoplock
Shoplock
Mullins
Brott
Caiter
Hambrick
Young
Monday
McClure
Pepper
Withers
Nash
Brown
Caro
Abate
Crumbley
Walling
Salling
Register
Register
Boyle
Clark
Marques
Carter
Beltrame
Marin
Lampert
Radford
Freeland
Caldwell
Baker
May

Harrell

Gender Age
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42
47
17
45
50
43
24
15
16
41
14
46
55
36
39
26
27
43
48
15
15
18
17
61
21
27
22
54
37
43
38
47
45
16
32
34
57
46
51
60
47
52
42
39
21
56
59

Time
0:43:12.6
0:45:52.2
0:46:00.7
0:46:01.3
0:46:52.1
0:47:48.7
0:48:18.4
0:48:27.0
0:48:38.9
0:48:59.8
0:49:34.4
0:50:07.3
0:50:12.1
0:50:56.2
0:50:56.6
0:51:16.7
0:52:13.4
0:52:14.9
0:52:35.0
0:52:41.0
0:52:53.5
0:52:55.4
0:52:56.6
0:53:06.9
0:53:21.5
0:53:22.1
0:53:23.7
0:53:59.8
0:54:05.2
0:54:40.5
0:55:39.0
0:55:39.7
0:55:41.0
0:56:26.2
0:56:28.6
0:57:13.8
0:57:18.2
0:57:51.0
0:58:38.5
0:58:47.7
0:59:01.5
0:59:05.7
0:59:11.7
0:59:53.7
1:00:02.0
1:00:28.7
1:00:29.9



48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
63
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75

Kevin
Madison
Julie
Melanie
Terence
Janes
John
Kristi
Katy
Kori
Cissi
David
Barry
Raeanne
Kami
Melinda
Courtney
Matthew
Teresa
Mary Margaret
Alicia
Joanne
Jeffery
Allyson
Pamela

Embrey
Wallace
Oestreich
Velez
McDermott
Johnson
Golemo
Rose
Ellenburg
Crucker
Kale
Watkins
Cook
Watkins
Lewis
Gaylon
Ball
Kunkel
McClung
Smith
Critteden
Taylor
Rite
Cook
Mitchell

59
14
44
43
31
52
52
36
37
44
43
71
61
63
41
47
32
38
25
25
48
49
39
49
50

1:01:15.3
1:01:50.1
1:02:29.8
1:02:31.2
1:02:39.5
1:03:36.1
1:06:18.0
1:06:35.8
1:07:04.1
1:07:14.4
1:07:16.7
1:07:57.4
1:08:14.8
1:08:41.0
1:10:00.0
1:12:07.3
1:12:56.1
1:16:04.6
1:20:10.1
1:20:25.1
1:22:16.7
1:22:17.7
1:24:03.3
1:24:04.9
1:30:20.0



Road Running Technical Council e
\\ N l; USA Track & Field RRCA
usa . Measurement Certificate f

Name of the course Run for the Son 10K Distance 10 km

TRACK& FIELD™

Location (state) Georgia (city) Powder Springs

Type of course:  road race [X] calibration course [] track []
Measuring methods:  bicycle X steel tape [] electronic distance meter [ ]
Measured by (name, address, phone & e-mail) Alex Garcia transnetracing@gmail.com

678-414-8529 P.O. Box 70952 Marietta, GA 30007

Race contact (name, address, phone & e-mail) Matt Petty mdavis@burnthickory.com

770-590-0334 5145 Due West Road, Powder Springs, GA 301217

Date(s) when course measured: 1/27/2016 Number of measurements of entire course:__ 2

Course Configuration: _Qut, back w/loop
Elevation (meters above sea level) Start _305.7m __ Finish___304.5m  Highest_336.5M Lowest__286.2m

Straight line distance between start & finish 119m Drop 0.12 m/km Separation 1.2 %
Type of surface: paved 100 % dirt % gravel % grass % track %
Effective date of certification: 2/4/2016 Certification code: GA16001WC

Notice to Race Director: Use this Certification Code
in all public announcements relating to your race.

Be It Officially Noted That

Based on examination of data provided by the above named measurer, the course described above and
in the map attached is hereby certified as reasonably accurate in measurement according to the stan-
dards adopted by the Road Running Technical Council. If any changes are made to the course, this cer-
tification becomes void, and the course must then be recertified.

Verification of Course — In the event a National Open Record is set on this course, or at the discretion
of USA Track & Field, a verification remeasurement may be required to be performed by a member of
the Road Running Technical Council. If such a remeasurement shows the course to be short, then all
pending records will be rejected and the course certification will be cancelled.

This certification expires on December 31 in the year | 2026

ONALLY CERTIFIED BY:

Date: 2/4/2016

Woody Cornwell - USATF/RRTC Cem'ﬁew 803-405-1525
1532 Harrington St., Newberry, SC 29108 ~E-mail: woody.cornwell@gmail.com




