RUN FOR THE SON FINALS FOR 10K (2-4-2017)

Number	First	Last	Gender	Age	Time
1	Scott	Boetig	М	42	0:43:12.6
2	Robert	Barfield	М	47	0:45:52.2
3	Jadyn	Sethna	F	17	0:46:00.7
4	Nicholas	Pepper	М	45	0:46:01.3
5	Amy	Rhoads	F	50	0:46:52.1
6	, Patrick	Wootton	М	43	0:47:48.7
7	Thomas	Bone	М	24	0:48:18.4
8	Janes	Dill	М	15	0:48:27.0
9	Amanda	Lambert	F	16	0:48:38.9
10	Roger	Wiblin	М	41	0:48:59.8
11	Ainsley	Cole	F	14	0:49:34.4
12	, Marisol	Odom	F	46	0:50:07.3
13	Stan	Orr	М	55	0:50:12.1
14	Jesse	Shoplock	М	36	0:50:56.2
15	Lesley	Shoplock	F	39	0:50:56.6
16	Grace	Mullins	F	26	0:51:16.7
17	Derek	Brott	М	27	0:52:13.4
18	Gingsing	Caiter	F	43	0:52:14.9
19	Joy	Hambrick	F	48	0:52:35.0
20	Lexi	Young	F	15	0:52:41.0
21	Katie	Monday	F	15	0:52:53.5
22	Kaylee	McClure	F	18	0:52:55.4
23	Sara	Pepper	F	17	0:52:56.6
24	Nelson	Withers	М	61	0:53:06.9
25	Connor	Nash	М	21	0:53:21.5
26	Nick	Brown	М	27	0:53:22.1
27	David	Caro	М	22	0:53:23.7
28	Anthony	Abate	М	54	0:53:59.8
29	Ashley	Crumbley	F	37	0:54:05.2
30	Jason	Walling	М	43	0:54:40.5
31	Mark	Salling	М	38	0:55:39.0
32	Robert	Register	М	47	0:55:39.7
33	Melissa	Register	F	45	0:55:41.0
34	Kathryn	Boyle	F	16	0:56:26.2
35	Jill	, Clark	F	32	0:56:28.6
36	Kelly	Marques	F	34	0:57:13.8
37	Terry	Carter	М	57	0:57:18.2
38	Gaston	Beltrame	М	46	0:57:51.0
39	Pete	Marin	М	51	0:58:38.5
40	Andy	Lampert	М	60	0:58:47.7
41	Lee	Radford	М	47	0:59:01.5
42	Mike	Freeland	М	52	0:59:05.7
43	Lori	Caldwell	F	42	0:59:11.7
44	Roger	Baker	M	39	0:59:53.7
45	Samuel	May	M	21	1:00:02.0
46	Debbie	,	F	56	1:00:28.7
47	Carol	Harrell	F	59	1:00:29.9

48	Kevin	Embrey	M	59	1:01:15.3
49	Madison	Wallace	F	14	1:01:50.1
50	Julie	Oestreich	F	44	1:02:29.8
51	Melanie	Velez	F	43	1:02:31.2
52	Terence	McDermott	M	31	1:02:39.5
53	Janes	Johnson	F	52	1:03:36.1
54	John	Golemo	M	52	1:06:18.0
55	Kristi	Rose	F	36	1:06:35.8
56	Katy	Ellenburg	F	37	1:07:04.1
57	Kori	Crucker	F	44	1:07:14.4
58	Cissi	Kale	F	43	1:07:16.7
59	David	Watkins	M	71	1:07:57.4
60	Barry	Cook	M	61	1:08:14.8
61	Raeanne	Watkins	F	63	1:08:41.0
63	Kami	Lewis	F	41	1:10:00.0
66	Melinda	Gaylon	F	47	1:12:07.3
67	Courtney	Ball	F	32	1:12:56.1
68	Matthew	Kunkel	M	38	1:16:04.6
69	Teresa	McClung	F	25	1:20:10.1
70	Mary Margaret	Smith	F	25	1:20:25.1
71	Alicia	Critteden	F	48	1:22:16.7
72	Joanne	Taylor	F	49	1:22:17.7
73	Jeffery	Rite	M	39	1:24:03.3
74	Allyson	Cook	F	49	1:24:04.9
75	Pamela	Mitchell	F	50	1:30:20.0



Road Running Technical Council USA Track & Field Measurement Certificate



Name of the course
Type of course: road race
Measuring methods: bicycle \(\) steel tape \(\) electronic distance meter \(\) Measured by (name, address, phone & e-mail) Alex Garcia transnetracing@gmail.com 678-414-8529 P.O. Box 70952 Marietta, GA 30007 Race contact (name, address, phone & e-mail) Matt Petty mdavis@burnthickory.com 770-590-0334 5145 Due West Road, Powder Springs, GA 301217 Date(s) when course measured: 1/27/2016 Number of measurements of entire course: 2 Course Configuration: Out, back w/loop Elevation (meters above sea level) Start 305.7m Finish 304.5m Highest 336.5m Lowest 286.2m Straight line distance between start & finish 119m Drop 0.12 m/km Separation 1.2 Type of surface: paved 100 % dirt % gravel % grass % track % Effective date of certification: 2/4/2016 Certification code: GA16001WC Notice to Race Director: Use this Certification Cod in all public announcements relating to your race. Based on examination of data provided by the above named measurer, the course described above and in the map attached is hereby certified as reasonably accurate in measurement according to the standards adopted by the Road Running Technical Council. If any changes are made to the course, this certification code: certification code: certification code in the course, this certification code in the course described above and in the map attached is hereby certified as reasonably accurate in measurement according to the standards adopted by the Road Running Technical Council. If any changes are made to the course, this certified as reasonably accurate in measurement according to the standards adopted by the Road Running Technical Council. If any changes are made to the course.
Measured by (name, address, phone & e-mail) Alex Garcia transnetracing@gmail.com 678-414-8529 P.O. Box 70952 Marietta, GA 30007 Race contact (name, address, phone & e-mail) Matt Petty mdavis@burnthickory.com 770-590-0334 5145 Due West Road, Powder Springs, GA 301217 Date(s) when course measured: 1/27/2016 Number of measurements of entire course: 2 Course Configuration: Out, back w/loop Elevation (meters above sea level) Start 305.7m Finish 304.5m Highest 336.5m Lowest 286.2m Straight line distance between start & finish 119m Drop 0.12 m/km Separation 1.2 Type of surface: paved 100 % dirt % gravel % grass % track % Effective date of certification: 2/4/2016 Certification code: GA16001WC Notice to Race Director: Use this Certification Cod in all public announcements relating to your race. Based on examination of data provided by the above named measurer, the course described above and in the map attached is hereby certified as reasonably accurate in measurement according to the standards adopted by the Road Running Technical Council. If any changes are made to the course, this cer-
P.O. Box 70952 Marietta, GA 30007 Race contact (name, address, phone & e-mail) Matt Petty mdavis@burnthickory.com 770-590-0334 5145 Due West Road, Powder Springs, GA 301217 Date(s) when course measured: 1/27/2016 Number of measurements of entire course: 2 Course Configuration: Out, back w/loop Elevation (meters above sea level) Start 305.7m Finish 304.5m Highest 336.5m Lowest 286.2m Straight line distance between start & finish 119m Drop 0.12 m/km Separation 1.2 Type of surface: paved 100 % dirt % gravel % grass % track % Effective date of certification: 2/4/2016 Certification code: GA16001WC Notice to Race Director: Use this Certification Cod in all public announcements relating to your race. Based on examination of data provided by the above named measurer, the course described above and in the map attached is hereby certified as reasonably accurate in measurement according to the standards adopted by the Road Running Technical Council. If any changes are made to the course, this cer-
Race contact (name, address, phone & e-mail) Matt Petty mdavis@burnthickory.com 770-590-0334 5145 Due West Road, Powder Springs, GA 301217 Date(s) when course measured: 1/27/2016 Number of measurements of entire course: 2 Course Configuration: Out, back w/loop Elevation (meters above sea level) Start 305.7m Finish 304.5m Highest 336.5m Lowest 286.2m Straight line distance between start & finish 119m Drop 0.12 m/km Separation 1.2 Type of surface: paved 100 % dirt % gravel % grass % track % Effective date of certification: 2/4/2016 Certification code: GA16001WC Notice to Race Director: Use this Certification Code in all public announcements relating to your race. Based on examination of data provided by the above named measurer, the course described above and in the map attached is hereby certified as reasonably accurate in measurement according to the standards adopted by the Road Running Technical Council. If any changes are made to the course, this cer-
770-590-0334 5145 Due West Road, Powder Springs, GA 301217 Date(s) when course measured: 1/27/2016 Number of measurements of entire course: 2 Course Configuration: Out, back w/loop Elevation (meters above sea level) Start 305.7m Finish 304.5m Highest 336.5m Lowest 286.2m Straight line distance between start & finish 119m Drop 0.12 m/km Separation 1.2 Type of surface: paved 100 % dirt % gravel % grass % track % Effective date of certification: 2/4/2016 Certification code: GA16001WC Notice to Race Director: Use this Certification Cod in all public announcements relating to your race. Based on examination of data provided by the above named measurer, the course described above and in the map attached is hereby certified as reasonably accurate in measurement according to the standards adopted by the Road Running Technical Council. If any changes are made to the course, this cer-
Date(s) when course measured: 1/27/2016 Number of measurements of entire course: 2 Course Configuration: Out, back w/loop Elevation (meters above sea level) Start 305.7m Finish 304.5m Highest 336.5m Lowest 286.2m Straight line distance between start & finish 119m Drop 0.12 m/km Separation 1.2 Type of surface: paved 100 % dirt % gravel % grass % track % Effective date of certification: 2/4/2016 Certification code: GA16001WC Notice to Race Director: Use this Certification Cod in all public announcements relating to your race. Based on examination of data provided by the above named measurer, the course described above and in the map attached is hereby certified as reasonably accurate in measurement according to the standards adopted by the Road Running Technical Council. If any changes are made to the course, this cer-
Course Configuration: Out, back w/loop Elevation (meters above sea level) Start 305.7m Finish 304.5m Highest 336.5m Lowest 286.2m Straight line distance between start & finish 119m Drop 0.12 m/km Separation 1.2 Type of surface: paved 100 % dirt % gravel % grass % track % Effective date of certification: 2/4/2016 Certification code: GA16001WC Notice to Race Director: Use this Certification Code in all public announcements relating to your race. Based on examination of data provided by the above named measurer, the course described above and in the map attached is hereby certified as reasonably accurate in measurement according to the standards adopted by the Road Running Technical Council. If any changes are made to the course, this cer-
Elevation (meters above sea level) Start 305.7m Finish 304.5m Highest 336.5m Lowest 286.2m Straight line distance between start & finish 119m Drop 0.12 m/km Separation 1.2 Type of surface: paved 100 % dirt
Straight line distance between start & finish 119m Drop 0.12 m/km Separation 1.2 Type of surface: paved 100 % dirt % gravel % grass % track % Effective date of certification: 2/4/2016 Certification code: GA16001WC Notice to Race Director: Use this Certification Code in all public announcements relating to your race. Based on examination of data provided by the above named measurer, the course described above and in the map attached is hereby certified as reasonably accurate in measurement according to the standards adopted by the Road Running Technical Council. If any changes are made to the course, this cer-
Type of surface: paved
Effective date of certification: 2/4/2016 Certification code: GA16001WC Notice to Race Director: Use this Certification Code in all public announcements relating to your race. Be It Officially Noted That Based on examination of data provided by the above named measurer, the course described above and in the map attached is hereby certified as reasonably accurate in measurement according to the standards adopted by the Road Running Technical Council. If any changes are made to the course, this cer-
Notice to Race Director: Use this Certification Cod in all public announcements relating to your race. Based on examination of data provided by the above named measurer, the course described above and in the map attached is hereby certified as reasonably accurate in measurement according to the standards adopted by the Road Running Technical Council. If any changes are made to the course, this cer-
Based on examination of data provided by the above named measurer, the course described above and in the map attached is hereby certified as reasonably accurate in measurement according to the standards adopted by the Road Running Technical Council. If any changes are made to the course, this cer-
in the map attached is hereby certified as reasonably accurate in measurement according to the stan- dards adopted by the Road Running Technical Council. If any changes are made to the course, this cer-
Verification of Course — In the event a National Open Record is set on this course, or at the discretion of USA Track & Field, a verification remeasurement may be required to be performed by a member of the Road Running Technical Council. If such a remeasurement shows the course to be short, then all pending records will be rejected and the course certification will be cancelled.
This certification expires on December 31 in the year 2026
Woody Cornwell – USATF/RRTC Certifier – Phone 803-405-1525

1532 Harrington St., Newberry, SC 29108 E-mail: woody.cornwell@gmail.com